WB Form No 27

FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

First Information of a cognizable crime reported under	section 154 Cr. P. C. at PS.	
Die Purulin Sun Door Purulings Dest PS	Balaram per year 2018 FIR	No 115 Date 12/11/18
1) Act Electricity Act 2003 Sections 13500 B 13500	WACE M Section	ions x
Act Sections A	iv) Other acts & Sections	
l. a) General Diary Reference: Entry No. 449		Time 18-05
b) Occurrence of Offence: Day Monday Date	19/11/18 Transaction Ambato	
c) Information received Date 12/11/18 Time		49 athers
L. Type of biformation: Withers Charle Typed.		making James and a second and a
E Type of anormanon: winnerscars gpc	DAMEN CHE COULD COLL	from pic
b) Address At the Louse of Fagu Schis Sto- P3-Balarcampur Sist-Purulia.	pp of the second	IP - Kay and i'h
b) Address of the howe of Fagu sams stor-	TI NA - 81 An	chal No - III
p3-Bardtamphe Dixt- Function,	Sea No. J.	
c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the name of	IPS X Distric	
Complainant Informant:		
a) Name Amitava Chauchury		പ്രകാര്യക്കായ പ്രവാധം പ്രകാര്യക്കായ വര്ഷ്യായ വര്ഷ്ട് വാര്യക്കാര്യക്ക് അത്രം വാര്യക്കാര്യക്കാര്യക്ക് അത്രിക്കാര്
b) Father's / Husbarn's Name It Sayal by Chou	d herry	
c) Date / Year of birth 19: 12: 1987	d) Nationality Ind	
e) Address D. E 4 Station Manager Balo		SEDCL
. Details of known/suspected/unknown/suspected/u	iculars Fagu Sahin	
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary):	Sho - It motifal Sah	is.
	So- 2+ Motelal Saha Fri11-Kayaredih p.s. Balatcampur Dist- Purulia.	
	A CAMPAGE TOWN	,
	p.s. salarcamp	
	Dist- owner.	
,		
	V	****
I. Recoons for delay in remoting by the complainant/informan	x	receive a english enterstation trace months between the trace of the t
Photo in the second sec	× × × × × × × × × × × × × × × × × × ×	
 Priculars of properties stolentimustand: (Attach separate st 		· on construction and a restrict restriction of the state
		$e \cdot e \cdot$
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		ener er er en en en er en
Total value of properties stoler/involved	≪	e province and a contraction of the contraction of
1. Inquest report (I.O. Cose or a france	labaltina Comble	int 1. Po 1 0 8 tosa:
2 Fire Commis: (Alleri representations of required) The	original of the Jorghan	'11
as F	R is attached Kere wo	th.
		Het.
*		Officer-in-Ch
		Officer -In-
		Officer -In-
1. Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of Electricity All-2003 Ame DmeN-	135(i)(a)	2(i)(c) 0 Dist. 3
Electricity All-2003 Amendment	ACT- 2007.	ercenterte de la constitue de ce de servicio de la la la constitue de la const
	LA PLANTING THE REPORT OF THE PROPERTY OF THE	ндарының жарын жарасын жасын жасын жасын кен жасын барырын жасын барын дағын жекерілі (1914-1919) ЖЕРОТО ВО
maintenant the manner and the also as the state of the state of the state of	188 Baloram Malat	tion from your History
registered the case and took up the investigation/directed vestigation/transferred to P.S.	and the same and t	to take up the fjurisdiction. F7R read over to
e Complainant/informent, admitted to be correctly recorded		•
	10 40 400	
A STATE OF THE STA		Charge
	2 11 mme	r-in-ur P.S.
	Signature of the Officer in Charge	a Philice Standar with
	Bara	st-Pui
Anitara Chondley	Name SUKUMAR HOTA	eatministrativisti variantimistra dinteria interia interia interia entra magnimistrativi entra telegori esta esta esta entra e
Signature/Thumb impression of Astronomy	Signature of the Officer in Barre Ba	At the best-out of the Order applications and institutions and
12/11/10	- 0	O 6
officer-in-Charses Officer-in-Charses Balarampur P.S. Balarampur P.S. Dist-Purulia	Number If any / Savacamp (and a many the transmission of the special section of the standar
Office		many on promoting and promoting and the second tracks of an area of the control o
Baiar Puruna		
1 11 11 11		



WEST BENGAL STATE ELECTRICITY DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LIMITED

[A GOVT. OF WEST BENGAL ENTERPRISE] OFFICE OF THE STATION MANAGER **BALARAMPUR CUSTOMER CARE CENTRE** BALARAMPUR-723143, PURULIA (W.B)

Website - www.wbsedcl.in, Corporate ID - U40109WB2007SGC113473 203252 - 244 - 423 Email: smbalarampur@wbsedcl.in

To, The Officer-in-Charge **Balarampur Police Station** Balarampur

> Sub: Lodging F.I.R against Sri Fagu Sahis, S/o. Lt. Motilal Sahis for unauthorized use of Electricity by way of bypassing the Energy Meter u/s 135(i)(a) & 135 (i)(c) of Electricity Act 2003 (Amended in 2007).

Sir,

I Sri Amitava Choudhury, S/O- Lt. Sajal Kr. Choudhury, D.E & Station Manager of Balarampur CCC of WBSEDCL do hereby lodge complaint against Sri Fagu Sahis , S/o. Lt. Motilal Sahis resides at Vill - Kayradih, P.O.- Biramdih, PS: Balarampur, Dist. Purulia to the effect that received an information that the aforesaid accused person is committing theft of Electricity in his residence by way of making direct connection in the meter incoming terminal to bypass the proper registration of units in the Energy Meter of WBSEDCL.

Acting upon such information today on 12.11.2018 from 3.05 PM to 3.50 PM I, along with Sri Manab Kr. Maji, S.A.E , Sri Arindam Chatterjee, Office Executive and technical persons of M/s. Ajoy Kr. Ghosh (Enlisted Agency of WBSEDCL) inspected the premises of Sri Fagu Sahis and held raid.

During raid and inspection it was detected that accused Sri Fagu Sahis is using electricity dishonestly by way of making direct connection in the meter incoming terminal to bypass the proper registration of units in Energy Meter of WBSEDCL. Through this bypass arrangement he is using 1No. 100 Watts Lamp, 1 No. Ceiling Fan, 1 No. 40 Watts Lamp & 1No. 9 Watts LED Lamp having connected load 0.210 KW. The Service Connection of WBSEDCL bearing Consumer ID: 202626782 stands recorded in the name of the Accused, which has been disconnected on detection of theft of Electricity.

I prepared Inspection report in presence of the representative of the Accused and assessed the Load as 0.21 Kw. Details have been mentioned in the Inspection Report and duly signed by the representative of the Accused.

I directed Sri Rajib Sahis, Supervisor of M/s. Ajoy Kr. Ghosh (Enlisted Agency of WBSEDCL) to disconnect the Service Connection of the above stated Consumer ID. Accordingly he disconnected the aforesaid the aforesaid Service Connection and removed the energy meter with bypass arrangement.

I prepared seizure list in presence of witnesses, details of seizure have been mentioned in the seizure list and obtained the signature of the representative of the accused. A copy of the seizure list was handed over to the representative of the accused. The Local people gathered there witnessed the incident but refused to sign on the Seizure list and inspection report.

For this activity of theft the WBSEDCL has sustained huge financial loss in terms of revenue.

It is well evident that the above mentioned accused person has committed offense u/s 135(i)(a) & 135(i)(c) of Electricity Act 2003 (Amended in 2007).

Kindly treat this complaint as FIR and take necessary action against the accused.

Encl:

1) Original Seizure List

2)

3)

Yours Faithfully

(Amitava Choudhury)

D. E & Station Manager Balarampur Customer Care Centre W.B.S.E.D.C.L

Date of Birth: 19.12.1967 Mobile: 8348689765

Received an 12/11/18 at 18.05 for and 12/11/18 at 18.05 for and 12/11/18 at 18.05 for and and 12/11/18 feet 2000 2000 for and and 12/11/18 feet 2000 2000 for and 12/11/18 feet 2000 2000 for and 12/11/18 feet 2000 2000 for and 12/11/18 feet 2000 for and 12/11/18 fe